PROPRIETARY NOTE
THIS SPECIFICATION IS THE PROPERTY OF BOE TFT-LCD SBU AND SHALL NOT
BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOE TFT-
LCD SBU AND MUST BE RETURNED TO BOE TFT-LCD SBU UPON ITS REQUEST.
TITLE :                                     HT14X1B-121
Product Specification
REV. O
BOE TFT-LCD SBU

1 2 3 4 5 6
-
Type designation
  No  1. Control Number
  No  2. Rank / Grade
  No  3. Year (03 : 2003, 04 : 2004, …)
  No  4. Month (1, 2, 3,…, 9, X, Y, Z)
 No  5. Product Identification
  No  6. Serial Number
HT14X1B-121
PRODUCT GROUP REV. ISSUE DATE
 TFT-LCD PRODUCT O 2005. 10. 04
PAGE  SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1243
 SPEC. TITLE
HT14X1B-121 Product Specification  20 OF 24
B2005-C001-O (3/3) A4(210 X 297)
 Figure 2. White Luminance and Uniformity Measurement Locations (5 points)
Colume
256 512 768
Row
192
1
384
576
Figure 3. Uniformity Measurement Locations (13 points)
10mm 10mm
256 512 768
192
10mm
PRODUCT GROUP REV. ISSUE DATE
 TFT-LCD PRODUCT O 2005. 10. 04
PAGE  SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1243
 SPEC. TITLE
HT14X1B-121 Product Specification  21 OF 24
B2005-C001-O (3/3) A4(210 X 297)
Figure 4. Response Time Testing
Figure 5. Cross Modulation Test Description
                                      VIEW AREA                                                      VIEW AREA
T rTd
Black - TFT on             White Black - TFT on
100%
90%
10%
 0%
YA (896, L0
YB(896, 384)
768,192
768,576 256,576
L31
256,192
PRODUCT GROUP REV. ISSUE DATE
 TFT-LCD PRODUCT O 2005. 10. 04
PAGE  SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1243
 SPEC. TITLE
HT14X1B-121 Product Specification  22 OF 24
B2005-C001-O (3/3) A4(210 X 297)
Where:
                YA = Initial luminance of measured area (cd/m2)
                                                    YB = Subsequent luminance of measured area (cd/m2)
The location measured will be exactly the same in both patterns
Figure 6. TFT-LCD Module Outline Dimensions (Front view)
YB - YA
YB
Cross-Talk (%) = × 100
PRODUCT GROUP REV. ISSUE DATE
 TFT-LCD PRODUCT O 2005. 10. 04
PAGE  SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1243
 SPEC. TITLE
HT14X1B-121 Product Specification  23 OF 24